OP \$40.00 4682424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374109

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEED HOSPITALITY, LLC		02/17/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Rooster LLC	
Doing Business As:		
Street Address:	50 N. Hotel Street	
City:	Honoulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96817	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HAWAII	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4682424	LUCKY BELLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8085405044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 808 521 9233

Email: kkrzykowski@cades.com
Correspondent Name: Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski

Address Line 1: 1000 Bishop Street

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24768-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski
SIGNATURE:	/Keri Ann K. S. Krzykowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=LB assignment of trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0018

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SEED HOSPITALITY, LLC ("SH") and its wholly owned subsidiary ZUMI SUSHI HILLSBORO VILLAGE, LLC ("ZSHV"), both Tennessee limited liability companies, both with a principal place and business and mailing address at 2119 Belcourt Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37212-3503 (SH and ZSHV are hereinafter the "Assignors"), have adopted and are using in their business the mark "LUCKY BELLY" (the "Mark") and have acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and have not abandoned the same; and SH is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,682,424 for "LUCKY BELLY" for "Bar services; Restaurant and catering services; Restaurant services; Restaurant services, namely, providing of food and beverages for consumption on and off the premises; Take-out restaurant services" in International Class 43 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, GOLDEN ROOSTER LLC, a Hawaii limited liability company, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 50 N Hotel Street, Honolulu, Hawaii 96817 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including all trademark, copyright, trade dress and other rights relating to the Mark), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration, and the right to sue for past infringement, if any there may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignors have executed this Assignment as of the 17-12 day of february, 2016.

SEED HOSPITALITY, LLC

ZUMI SUSHI HILLSBORO VILLAGE, LLC

By: Patrick E. Burké

Its: Manager

By: Patrick E. Burke

Its: Manager

ImanageDB: 3343782.7